Resolved, That the contract for one thousand (I,000) tons of white ash coal for the Riverside 

Ilospital, North Brother Island, Borough of the Bronx, City and County of New York, be and is 
hereby awarded to the New York Central Coal Company for the sum of f ur and two one-hundred 
dollars per gross ton of two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240) pounds, they being the lowest 
bidders, subject to the approval of the sureties by the Comptroller, and that the President be and 
is hereby authorized to execute the contract in the forum approve) by the Counsel to the Corporation. 

On motion, it was